1}/ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295

Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Change Order Proposal #1

West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Electrical Shop

08/16/17

Change Concrete Slab Thickness from 4” to 6”

1) Extra Concrete Materials
2) Difference Between Wire Mesh & Rebar Materials
3) Labor to tie rebar 2 men 6hrs x $48.00

Total
10% Overhead Profit

Grand Total

$1440.00
$260.00
$576.00

$2,276.00
$227.60

$2,503.60

Contractor: Olympic Construction Representative: Victor Kunitsa

Signature: Veedaa /{Wa’/ Date: OB//Q/Z_O/7




V ¥l FE\. "“f"?; 1 YN 5L
b OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC
120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295

Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Change Order Proposal #3
West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Electrical Shop

1) New power feeds (see attached) $21,345.00
2) Credit from original bid for 400 amp disconnect ($3,978.45)
3) 30 days extension making the Final Completion date January 25, 2017

Total $17,366.55
10% Overhead and Profit $1,736.67
Grand Total $19,103.22

Contractor: Olympic Construction Representative: Victor Kunitsa

Signature: Viontsa /{::,::a‘ ; Date: 11/07/17

Owner:

Signature: Date:




1149 Burton Pike = Georgetown, KY. 40325
Phone 502 316-2407 Fax 502 863 9245

info@wctservices.com

o ~

{d \\
/ \
' WET

[

| services
\ ¢ /

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (COR)

To: Olympic Construction Date: 10/31/17
120 MacAuther Ct. Attn: Victor
Nicholasville, Ky 40356 Re:

Customer Project#: 0
Contractor Project#: 17-07-10
Owner Project#: 166-2017

Work Breakdown Structure (WBS): COR #: 2
1 Revised pricing for new power feeds to Electrical Shop
see separate sheet for scope of work

We have reviewed the requirements of the above reference documents as they pertain to our contract. In compliance with
the terms of our subcontract agreement, we agree to perform the changed work for;

$ 21,345.00 Additive amount:

Deductive amount:

$ 21,345.00 Total amount for this COR

21 Working days extension of contract time is required.
X This work will not commence until NTP is issued.
X Complete pricing breakdown for our work is attached for your review.

Please respond to the above reference COR number when responding to this quotation. Any other costs for such
extensions will be separate of this correspondence.

The payment requested in this COR estimate does not include any amounts for changes in sequence of work, delays,
disruption, or impact costs due to the accumulative effect of this change with other changes or any other reason. Our
rights are expressly reserved to make claim for any and all of these related items or costs prior to final payment upon this

contract.

Distribution: 17-07-10 File Submitted By: Chris Thompson




N 1149 Burton Pike

"WET |

\\ ServacesHl (502)-370-8289

il /
/

October 31, 2017 SCOPE # 103117-001

To: Olympic Construction

120 McAuther CT.
Nicholasville, KY. 40356

Attn: Victor
RE: WEST HICKMAN WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT- ELECTRICAL

SHOP-LFUCG NEW POWER FEEDS NICHOLSVILLE KY,

WCT Services is pleased to provide Scope of work for the above referenced project as follows.

Demo existing old power and data feeds to old electrical shop

Dig 42” deep trench from new electrical shop to existing exterior of solids building.
Install 2- 4” PVC Conduits from new electrical shop to existing exterior of solids
building for power.

Install 1- 4” PVC Conduit for new electrical shop to existing exterior of solids
building for Data.

Install aluminum rigid conduit above grade to 3 mogul LB fittings

Install seal offs before entering buildings

Install conduits to 2™ floor electrical room MCC existing breaker

Install 675" 200 amp THHN copper wire from existing MCC Breaker to new
electrical shop through 1 new 4” conduit

Install multi mode fiber from existing Data hub in solids building to new electrical
shop in 1 new 4” conduit

Pricing for above scope of work

1. Material 12,287.15
2. Excavating trench ~ 4,000.00
3. Labor 5,057.85

Total for this change 21,345.00

Should you have any questions or requests please feel free to contact me at any time.

Chris Thompson
Estimator / Project Mgr.
502 316-2407

Page 1 of 2

Georgetown, KY 40324
Phone: (502)-316-2407

Fax: (502)-863-9245

Email: christhompson@wctservicesllc.com



= 1149 Burton Pike  Georgetown, KY. 40325
Phone 502 316-2407 Fax 502 863 9245

< N
4 B\
7
/ ”\ ’ | l 1 \\ info@wctservices.com

services |
\ 7.1.(.. /

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (COR)

To: Olympic Construction Date: 11/01/17
120 MacAuther Ct. Attn: Victor
Nicholasville, Ky 40356 Re:

Customer Project#: 0
Contractor Projectf#: 17-07-10
Owner Project#: 166-2017
Work Breakdown Structure (WBS): COR#: 3
I If COR-2 is approved this COR will deducted from original bid
2 Credit for 400 amp disconnect
3

= R R N

We have reviewed the requirements of the above reference documents as they pertain to our contract. In compliance with
the terms of our subcontract agreement, we agree to perform the changed work for;

Additive amount:

$ 3,978.45 Deductive amount:

S (3.978.45) Total amount for this COR

0 Working days extension of contract time is required.
X This work will not commence until NTP is issued.
X Complete pricing breakdown for our work is attached for your review.

Please respond to the above reference COR number when responding to this quotation. Any other costs for such
extensions will be separate of this correspondence.

The payment requested in this COR estimate does not include any amounts for changes in sequence of work, delays,
disruption, or impact costs due to the accumulative effect of this change with other changes or any other reason. Our
rights are expressly reserved to make claim for any and all of these related items or costs prior to final payment upon this
contract.

Distribution: 17-07-10 File Submitted By: Chris Thompson




WEeT Servicu
|20 MacButihee %Inae

Nlcholasilley Ky 90351,  MEGGER TEST REPORT
JOO V&

PROJECT NUMBER Lr)@ﬁ'f_/z /6 /( mow [DAsTELO K722 Tevatne f/m/ G SZ? OATE (WOYYYY) / %ﬁ 7

PROJECT ﬁ-@ﬂz’zs }2/ f’ /2’4/@/:1 5/<op/7?éﬂ7 S'aéﬁéf O mcmuroo [J paLmer [J soutHpoLE
CGmour Vaurs! | Prase”A" | Paase "AT | Prase "B | Prase A"  PMAZ BT Prase"CT | Prase AT | Prase"B | PraseCT
Nuweea¥ezoen | Praz/ 10 10 10 14 ' 10 -] toGrown | roGrowo | roGrowe
ﬁ Nunezn Crazz | Prasz”B’ | Prase”C” | A= "C"| MNeurma  Meunue | Natau | Conoucton | Cavoucton | Conoucton
20/ A YGO | A56mM| AT m| 18], ' 95 m 18] M |30 M
P Y/ A 48O |\ 930m | 355 m 13 M
Ked/r | C 48O |aE6m|2g85m | j3N
RPSC FIELD ENGINEER
PROJECTENGMNEERDESIGNEE: (O £ 7 Jrpujfes DaTe /0/ /18017
wscecectricaLForenan. (A RIs Thompsen owre /2y Rc)']
NSF REATITLE 1| INSPECTOR: Dare
N MPS) Mo PEMC ! RISC Py lofl R visan | LI 6AA Ao by D




