LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

Contract Modificaiton:

November 15, 2017

1

120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

ORDER
CONTRACT #: 166-2017
PROJECT: West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Electrical Shop
Resolution No. 293-2017
T0: Olympic Construction, LLC

Orlglnal Contract Amount

$294 800 OO

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $294,800.00
Nernase/deea) in Ctr Amot (om olln pa - $21,606.82
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 7%
WMMWWMMWWMWMM, 0 O O o 0 oL 2 00 S ot o2 o o o o o
Original Contract Amount $294.800.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $21,606.82
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 7%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $316,406.82
Recommended by M (Proj. Engr.) Date_(\/t r,'z
Accepted by /‘7/‘—{,«%& /ép W (Consultant) Date i\ ) \3 / 1]
Accepted by / /é’/\“‘“) (Contractor) Date // / / —Sé’c'ff
Approved bé ‘A (Director) Date_ /. /-0 -/ 7
Approved by (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: November 15, 2017

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Contract Mod #: |1

CONTRACT #:  |166-2017

Project:.  West Hickman Waste Water Treatment Plant Electrical Shop (Resolution No. 293-2017)

TO: Olympic Construction, LLC

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease'in contract Increase in contract
No. DEL price price
1| ADD |Increase Concrete Slab Thickness from 4" to 6" LS 1 $ 2,503.60 | $ - $ 2,503.60
(Per Olympic Construction C.O. Proposal 1) $ - $ -
2| ADD |Install New Power Feeds / Remove Disconnect LS 1 3 19,103.22 | § - $ 19,103.22
(Per Olympic Construction C.O. Proposal 3) $ - $ -
3| ADD [30 Calendar days to the construction schedule $ 5 $ .
(contract extended to January 26, 2018) $ - $ -
N/A $ 5 $ =
N/A $ = $ -
N/A $ 7 $ -
N/A $ - $ "
N/A $ = $ -
N/A $ - $ .
N/A $ - |8 -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
T T T T T T AT AT AT e T T Ta e AT T T TS 52
Total decrease $ .
Total increase ;_V;g[;'”' : 1s 21,606.82
Net (increase) in contract price $ 21,606.82

Page 1 of 1




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: West Hickman WWTP Electrical Shop
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 166-2017
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: To increase the concrete slab thickness from 4" to 6". To add
trenching and new power feeds to service the new building. To remove 400 amp
disconnect from original bid that will not be necessary with the new electric service
provided with the change order.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 30 calendar days
(January 26, 2018)

Mayor Date




