568-2017

#218-2017

R-773-2017
Original R
Contract

a0\ )

A07L0030  @Ea(ovo so soken) WY (g peroiddy

$_ — 1> // ajeqa|(1suoissiwwo)) ﬁ Py e G - é@r\%ﬂ panoiddy

/] -/= -7/ @eqa|(opanq) \FN.VQQﬁ panoiddy

/)~ 127/  epeqg|uopenuo)) \\§\ \ "~ kq paydedoy

Y/~ a1eQ|(uUE}NSuo)) {\2 £q pe)daooy / pamalney

LI—17~M aeq|(1obeuep 108l0id) —=——,942 " 7] Aqpapusiwoddy

-ojasoy Adde |im Joenuod ayj Jo suoisircid ||e pue JOesuod 8y} ul uone|dwoo ayj Joj papirosd awi 8y L
%909 s19plO abuey) ||V - abuey jusdiad
J1apIO abuey) siy] - abueyd jusdiad
80'G/8'0€Z$ 19p10 abuey) siyy buipnjou) jJunowy joeJju0D MaN

(zeovL'LY) 19pi0 abuey) sy} Jo Junowy JoN

aseaJoul [ejo|

z6ovL'L$ asealoap |ejol

Z6°0vL'LS juawaoedas 9|1} Jooj} WooJisal Jo nalj Ul JIpaI) 1

aoud J0BIU0D Ul 8SEaIOU| ao1d JoeJjUO0D Ul asealdaq 912 '8jep uod|duiod ON
. ‘ ‘ . u1 abueyd ‘seoud jun ‘sanjuenb-sabueyo jo uondusseq way|

JapuQ abueyn Juaungy

‘uonesyoads pue sue|d Joeuod ay} woj sabueyd Bumoioy syl LM Kidwoo o} pajsanbai Agaiay aje NOA

‘ON JapiQ abuey)d

18p10 8bueyd siuy o}

10lid Junowy joenuo) [ejo L
s1opiO ebuey)

snoinald - 8buey? jusosad
SJI9pI0 ebuey) shoinald

JO JUNOLLY BANEINWIND

00919'2€Z$

00°0¥6'¥1$

71LG0¥ AN ‘UojbuIxa

OO@NO.N?N% Ty joenuod _NC_QCO 1D pJojHEH 0002
. 0711 pueqiend
L10c812 ON DEUOD :(Jojoenuo)) oL
1S ule iseg ¢#Le :uoneson
240 | abed
JsjeeuL Knuay e suojerouey Josloid Y3QHO IONVHO LOVHLINOD

7107 12 200WnON —mg] INFWNNIAOD ALNNOD NVEYN 3LLFAVA-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Renovation at Kentucky Theater

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 218-2017

CHANGE ORDER #: 2

Necessity for change: The existing restroom floor tile was reworked to an acceptable condition. In lieu of
replacing that floor tile, the contractor has proposed a reasonable credit. See attached proposal for the credit
breakdown. The proposed credit is $1,740.92 and will not require a change to the construction schedule.

|s proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ _Yes_X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ~_Yes___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: The completion date will not be effected.

, ’{W\f&ﬁ“ 'Z; DEC 0 7 207
i\) MaydY Date




{Band LLC - ’
FuelBand u lBand I

2000 Hartford CT GONTRACTING
Lexington, KY 40514
fuelbandllc@yahoo.com

Credit Memo

CREDIT TO CREDIT # 1034

LFUCG KENTUCKY THEATER
200 E Main st
Lexington, KY 40507

DATE 11/20/2017

ACTIVITY QTY

Services 1
This amount is credited back to the owner under agreement of not
replacing tile floor in both restrooms that was spec'd in plans, 150sq ft total.

Services 1
Estimate # 1036

Additional acoustical panels for KY Theater to be installed around doors 2

panels 2x4 , 8sq ft each , 16sq ft total ///$478.08

install additional acoustical panels around smaller sections of the doors, 4

panles total to be cut to sizes and rewrapped , labor only $25/per panel

///$100.00

Repaint lower part of marquee wall to match with concession stand area, 3

different colors ///$525.00

TOTAL CREDIT

RATE AMOUNT

2,844.00 2,844.00

- -1,103.08
1,103.08

$1,740.92



MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXIN GTON GEOFFREY REED

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM:

[ fuo emontnd)

] - -
eoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services

CC: Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management
Jessica Walker, Project Program Manager, General Services
Mark Arnold, Facilities Manager, Facilities Management
Chris Litton, Administrative Officer, General Services
Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer, General Services

DATE: November 21, 2017

SUBJECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, 10
execute Change Order No. Two (2) to the Contract with Fuelband LLC, for the Renovation at
Kentucky Theater Project, decreasing the contract price in the *credit* amount of $1,740.92
from $232,616.00 to $230,875.08 with a Zero (0) calendar day change to the construction
schedule.

Request

Authorization to: Execute Change Order #2 with Fuelband LLC in the *credit* amount of
$1,740.92 with a Zero (0) calendar day extension to the construction
schedule for the Renovation at Kentucky Theater Project Contract #218-
2017. The new contract amount including this change order is $230,875.08.

Why are you requesting? Necessity for change: The existing restroom floor tile was reworked to an
acceptable condition. In lieu of replacing that floor tile, the contractor has
proposed a reasonable credit. See attached proposal for the credit
breakdown. The proposed credit is $1,740.92 and will not require a change
to the construction schedule.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for project closeout.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FYis:  -$1,740.92 The cost for future FY is: N/A
Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Budgeted

200 East Main Street, Lexington. KY 40507 / 859 258.3900 Phone / 859.258.3908 Fax / lexingtanky.gov



Account number:

Page 2 of 2

FUND

DEPT ID

SECTION

ACCOUNT

BUDGET REF

AMOUNT

2604

900106

0001

91017

2015

-$1,740.92

File Number:

Commissioner/ Director:

200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507 / 8598.258.3900 Phone / 859.258.3909 Fax / lexingtonky.gov

FuelBand LLC - Contract #218-2017

Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management




