O

a_{)

Original R-568-2017
Contract # 218-2017

‘R-655-2017

, UBL9 7130  seqa|(ovo Jo sokep) P . (—~{aq panoiddy
-~ -9/ seq|tsuossiuwog) [ g oo Ry A TSl penoiddy
L1~ ~ ) 9eq|(opanQq) S r.\r\ﬁ& gn panoiddy
L) -l 0] ereq|iopenu0)) " ] /[ kapadeosoy
ajeq|(ueynsuo)) <\?J\E pajdaooy / pamainay

Llo2]) bP/ 0} ereq|isbeuepy 108lo1d) WAL V7 SEHAD —== £ — ) Aq papuswiwoday

‘ojasay Ajdde |im 3oB]UOD B} JO SUDISIACIG |jB pUE JOR[UOD By} Ul UoN3|dLLOD By} 4o} papircid awi ay |

%989

siapiQ abuey) ||y - abuey) Jussiad

lapiQ abuey) siy] - abueyn Juasiay

00'919'zez$

19p10 8bueyd siyj Buipn|ouljunolly 19eU0D MON

00'0v6'vLS

JapiQ abuey) siyy Jo Junowy JoN

asealoul [ejo |

aseal109p |e]o ]

00°0v6'vL$

00°0%

sAep Jepus|ed Q| pue s[aued 91}SNody [BUOHIPPY L

8oud joe13U0D Ul BSEAIOU|

2oud Joenuod ul asealdsq

'0)@ ‘ajep uolje)dwod ‘ON
ur abueyo 'seoud yun ‘sepyuenb-sabueys jo uopdussaq wa}|

Japio abueys jussiny

‘uoneoydads pue sueld JoenuOd 8Y) Woly sabueys Bumo)jo} ay) Unm Aidwos o) paysanbail Aqaiay ale noA

"ON Jap10 abueyn

00'929°212%

18pJ0 abueyy siyy 0
Jold junowy Joeu0) |ejo|

siapiQ ebuey)
snojAaid - abueys juadiad

slapiQ abuey) snoinaig
JO Junowy aAneInWNg

00'929°2i2$

Jwy joenuo) jeubuo

¥1S0P AN ‘uojbuixa
10 piogieH 0002
0711 pueqjsn4
:(1oyoenuon) o

110¢-8l¢ ‘ON Joenuon
IS UleN iseg L ‘uoneso]
Jsjeay| Axonjuay| Je suoneaouay ;Joslold

2102 ‘6 1990320

8)eq

Z Jo | abey
HIAHO IONVHI LOVHINOD
INJWNYIAO0D ALNNOD NVEAN FL1IIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Renovation at Kentucky Theater

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [coNTRACT NO. 218-2017

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

Necessity for change: Necessity for change: Acoustic analysis indicate that the requested additional acoustic
panels will provide better sound performance for the theater by reducing the reverberation time in critical Octave
Band Center Frequencies. See attached proposal, and drawing for conditions and scope of work. Cost of this
work is $14,940.00 and an additional 10 calendar days to the construction schedule.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: additional 10 calendar days to the construction schedule

! -
ﬁ\fwéﬂw“lg 0CT 16 207

( 3 NHyorv Date




2000 Hartford CT
Lexington, KY 40514

FuelBand LLC aguelnand I

fuelbandlic@yahoo.com

Invoice 1031

BILLTO

LFUCG KENTUCKY OATE
THEATER 10/06/2017
200 E Main st

Lexington, KY 40507

ACTIVITY

Services

Provide and install additional 500 sq ft of acoustical paneling in alternating panel
placement as requested by Chris Litton.

Quote per unit price as provided in original contract , $29.88 per sq. ft

As stated in the description, this invoice is for the 500 sq. ft of
acoustical paneling. Additionally, this segment of the project will

. . - TOTAL DUE
change the completion date of the project, by 10 additional days,

TG IVA  DUEDATE
XRTV 11/27/2017

QrYy RATE AMOUNT
500 29.88 14,940.00
$14,940.00

to 27 Nov 2017

THANK YOU.



G-CV

‘ON 133HS

‘A8 G3AOUddY

aa
‘AR Q3INDIHI

el
‘AG NMVHa

—_—_———

£102/%0/01
3lva

SNOILVA3 13 T1INVd TIVM JILSNOIV
Jejeey] Ljonjuad)
104 suopjeAousy

70507 AX 'uojBuixe 39an§ Ul 1se3 ¥1Z2
SWO0J)S8Y PUB HIOMISED UO|SSIOU0D

TEA 0 ¥ 000

R
NOLONIXI W

100 Aopucabupcay mavk

SIS

“1060¥ A}
NOD NVERN ALLIAVH

SININND0A NOILONYLISNOD
‘NOLONDGN ‘LIS

e ooy e
S0R5T 52 :3NOHd
AINIFNNYTA0D ALN

S

~

L

‘ .

1

Pi

E:Un.sﬁu__ie
?:Em.aﬁsﬁo

s-2v 1T wo @ 10w {E0)

S-2¥ LT3 NO 5N 10K
s—giSEEgiﬂEﬂe
- LN i)

g
{
3
H
i
i
i
I
H
i
i
i

~ 2HUWKO T LIVOORACO0Y GL SUCRO3S W3 XTI QU DONO 38 9N HioKT)
Tv +-2v/70) SNOUNATT] MO (356 SNGMERNSYIN TTS ¥3d SHOSNIW0 Tabd 800 ~
6N 30 MY 0L SO 330 ¥ 21 000F QL 2L HL N NGOLL0) HOUMOSEY KU
Eﬁégggggggﬂggkle

$91LSNOJY - SILON A

NOLWRIN TS YMINGD FSON ALY

S0ILS8NODY - SALON TVHINID




MAYOR JIM GRAY

TO:

FROM:

CC:

DATE:

SUBIJECT:

“ LEXINGTON GEOFFREY REED

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

Geoffrey R\:é@l, Cﬁmissi\éner, General Services

Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management
Jessica Walker, Project Program Manager, General Services
Mark Arnold, Facilities Manager, Facilities Management

Chris Litton, Administrative Officer, General Services

Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer, General Services

October 9, 2017

Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. One (1) to the Contract with Fuelband LLC, for the Renovation at
Kentucky Theater Project, increasing the contract price in the amount of $14,940.00 from
$217,676.00 to $232,616.00 with a 10 calendar day extension to the construction schedule.

Request

Authorization to: Execute Change Order #1 with Fuelband LLC in the amount of $14,940.00

with a 10 calendar day extension to the construction schedule for the
Renovation at Kentucky Theater Project Contract #218-2017. The new
contract amount including this change order is $232,616.00.

Why are you requesting? Necessity for change: Acoustic analysis indicate that the requested

additional acoustic panels will provide better sound performance for the
theater by reducing the reverberation time in critical Octave Band Center
Frequencies. See attached proposal, and drawing for conditions and scope
of work. Cost of this work is $14,940.00 and an additional 10 calendar days
to the construction schedule.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FYis:  $14,940.00 The cost for future FY is: N/A
Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Budgeted

e
k3
Gy

200 East Main Street. Lexington, Ky 40507 ' 859 258.3900 Phone / 859 258 3909 Fax / texingtonky gov



Page 2 of 2

Account number:
FUND DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
2607 707201 0001 76101 2017 $14,940.00
File Number: FuelBand LLC - Contract #218-2017
Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management

Commissioner/ Director:

e
R

LS

35¢.258.3900 Phone - 859.258 3909 Fax/ lexingtenky gov

200 East Main Street. Lexington, K 40507 °



